

Ø

SLP(C)No. 8402 OF 2004

ITEM No.38

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8402/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in CWP 14116/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL KAITHAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(Office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditaya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Sharnakar Prasad, Adv/
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel on both sides request for time to get some clarification in regard to quantum of back wages.

Post on 19.11.2004.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master